
." 


HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 

No.103/Estt.lE.V/DHC/Spl.C.L.20 19 

Dated: 31.05.2019 

CORRIGENDUM TO DUTY CHART OF OFFICERS DURING SUMMER VACATION 
I 

2019 

In partial modification of Duty Chart of officers during Summer Vacation 2019 circulated 
, . 

vide office order No. 763/Estt.lE.V/DHC/Spl.C.L.2019 dated 30.05.2019, the duty period of the 

following officers may be read as under: 
,. 

JOINT REGISTRAR ASSISTANTDEPUTY AOJ/C.M. 
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR 

01.06.2019 to 07.06.2016 ". 
Mr. Sidharth Mathur Mr. Kishor Kumar Ms. Veena Kumar 
(DHJS) 

-
Mr. Manoj Kumar 

Mr. Sunil Kumar (On being promoted 
Koushal to the post of DR) 
{compensatory leave Ms. ManjeetKaur 
for 07.06.2019 in lieu (On being promoted , 

of duty performed on to the post of DR) 
20.10.2018) 

r 
10.06.2016 to 15.06.2016 

Mr. Ajit Aswani 
.,

(compensatory leave 
for 15.06.2019 in 
lieu of duty 
performed on 
05.11.2018) (On 
being promoted to 
the post of DR) 
Ms. Manjeet Kaur 
(On being promoted 
to the post of DR) 

17.06.2019 to 22.06.2019 
Mr. Ravinder Kumar -
Pahuja (On being 
promoted to the post 
ofJR) 

22.06.2019 to 28.06.2019 
Ms. Bhawana Pant 
(On being promoted 
to the post of DR) 
Mr. Shankar Singh 
(On being promoted 
to the post of DR) 

http:No.103/Estt.lE.V/DHC/Spl.C.L.20


I ., 

1. 	 The following officers of Examination Cell will be on Examination duty during the Summer 
Vacations 2019:

L 	 Mr. Alok Madan, Joint Registrar (On being promoted to the post of JR) 
2. 	 Mr. V.K. Mittal, Assistant Registrar 
3. 	 Mr. Diwakar Chandra, Court Master 

2. 	 'Sh. ParamjitSingh, Deputy Registrar (Accounts) (On being promoted to the post of DR) and 
, 	 Sh. Ved Prakash Sharma, Assistant Registrar (B&C) will perform the duties of DDO 

throughout ensuing Summer Vacations 2019. 

3. 	 The work of Protocol, P&P & Medical Branches ,shall be looked after by the following 
officers: 

Protocol 
1. 	 Mr. Naresh Chand Garg, Joint Registrar 
2. 	 Mr. Surinder Jeet Singh, Joint Registrar (On being promoted to the post of JR) 
3. 	 Mr. Hem Chandra Pandey, Deputy Registrar 
4. 	 Mr. Vinal Kapoor, Assistant Registrar 
5. 	 Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Assistant Registrar 
6. 	 Mr. Kapoor Singh Bisht, Court Master 
7. 	 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Sharma, Court Master 
8. 	 Mr. Birender Singh, Court Master 

4. 	 The following officers (Joint Director/ Senior System Analyst! System Analyst) will look 
after the work of Computer Branch during their duty period: 

1. 	 Mr. Sarsij Kumar, Joint Director (01.06.2019 to 07.06.2019) 
2. 	 Mr. Zameem Ahmad Khan, Senior System Analyst (22.06.2019 to 28.06.2019) 
3. 	 Mr. Salman Teniuri, Senior System Analyst (22.06.2019 to 28.06.2019) 
4. 	 Mr. Vineet Aswal, Administrative Officer (JudI.) (Training) (10.06.2019 to 


15.06.2019) 

5. 	 Mr. Ankit Pande, System Analyst (01.06.2019 to 07.06.2019) 
6. 	 Mr. Kapil Kumar, Systerm Analyst (01.06.2019 to 07.06.2019) 
7. 	 Mr. Deep Chandra Harbola, System Analyst (17.06.2019 to 22.06.2019) 
8. 	 Mr. Javed Akhtar, Systerm Analyst (10.06.2019 to 15.06.2019) 

BY ORDER 

Sd/
(DINESH KUMAR SHARMA) 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 

Endst. 12207-15IEsttJE.V /DHC/SpLC.L.2019 	 Dated: '31.05.2019 

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. 	 Joint Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon 'ble the Chief Justice 
2. 	 PAs to all the Registrars 
3. 	 All Joint RegistrarslDeputy Registrars with a request to get cleared the backlog of arrears, if any, 

well in time in the branches under them. 
4. 	 Deputy Registrar -cum-Personal Assistant to Registrar General 
5. 	 All Assistant Registrars/Deputy Controllers of Accounts. 
6. 	 All Administrative Officers (Judicial)/Court MasterslPrivate Secretaries to Hon'ble Judges: 
7. 	 P A to' Registrar (IT) with a request to upload the above Duty Roster on the Website and Intranet 

of this Court. 
8. 	 Notice Board. 
9. 	 Guard file. 

,A;, d.ipe.d;,4 ~';) WI&H.'q p,~" T""""" (I"rl, 

t:- fA.) €A"" i-7 " .., tI, I ;., &,v./f. 
Jj? (7) .-


